92 HR1160 LRB9218364HShs

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- WHEREAS, The House of Representatives of the State of
- 3 Illinois is pleased to recognize the accomplishments of
- 4 student athletes; and
- 5 WHEREAS, The Mount Pulaski Lady Hilltoppers volleyball
- 6 team recently placed second at the Class A State Volleyball
- 7 Tournament in Normal; and
- 8 WHEREAS, The members of the team are Maggy Gleason, Erin
- 9 Schmidt, Sarah Reeter, Mallory Clements, Sarah Nichols, Laura
- 10 Reeter, Courtney Seitz, Stephanie Jason, Bethany Dulle, Jamie
- 11 Smith, Chelsea Faith, Mary Olson, Julie Kutz, Megan Allspach,
- 12 Alicia Rankin, Erica Montgomery, Kristie Anderson, and
- 13 Tiffany Turner; their coach is Donna Dulle; and
- 14 WHEREAS, Mount Pulaski High School and the entire
- 15 community are proud of the Lady Hilltoppers; therefore, be it
- 16 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 17 NINETY-SECOND GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
- we congratulate the Mount Pulaski Lady Hilltoppers volleyball
- 19 team on a successful season and placing second in the Class A
- 20 State Volleyball Tournament; and be it further
- 21 RESOLVED, That suitable copies of this resolution be
- 22 presented to Coach Donna Dulle and each member of the Mount
- 23 Pulaski Lady Hilltoppers volleyball team with our best wishes
- 24 for continued success in the future.